

BID TABULATION

Tremonton - Secondary Water System Projects; Service Area 3

Bid Opening: January 9, 2019 @ 11:00 am, City Office

			Schedule A							
			Engineer's Estimate		Sorenson Construction		Rupp Trucking and Excavation		Geneva Rock	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<i>Schedule A</i>										
1	4" C-900 PVC (purple DR-18)	1450 lf	\$20.00	\$29,000.00	\$15.20	\$22,040.00	\$25.19	\$36,525.50	\$25.90	\$37,555.00
2	6" C-900 PVC (purple DR-18)	23000 lf	\$29.00	\$667,000.00	\$25.00	\$575,000.00	\$25.86	\$594,780.00	\$24.75	\$569,250.00
3	8" C-900 PVC (purple DR-18)	850 lf	\$34.00	\$28,900.00	\$33.89	\$28,806.50	\$33.75	\$28,687.50	\$29.15	\$24,777.50
4	10" C-900 PVC (purple DR-18)	950 lf	\$52.00	\$49,400.00	\$47.15	\$44,792.50	\$42.74	\$40,603.00	\$39.00	\$37,050.00
5	6" gate valve	7 ea	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,410.00	\$9,870.00	\$1,425.32	\$9,977.24	\$1,960.00	\$13,720.00
6	8" gate valve	1 ea	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,882.13	\$1,882.13	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00
7	10" gate valve	1 ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$2,467.30	\$2,467.30	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
8	Connect to existing 10" line	2 ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,516.99	\$3,033.98	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
9	Construct flushing station	1 ea	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,243.98	\$4,243.98	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	Construct single service lateral	115 ea	\$1,350.00	\$155,250.00	\$806.00	\$92,690.00	\$1,179.81	\$135,678.15	\$1,500.00	\$172,500.00
11	Construct double service lateral	135 ea	\$2,050.00	\$276,750.00	\$1,310.00	\$176,850.00	\$1,767.33	\$238,589.55	\$2,140.00	\$288,900.00
12	Construct 2" service station	2 ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,540.00	\$1,759.33	\$3,518.67	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
13	Remove and replace concrete cross gutter	260 sf	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$1.05	\$273.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$41.00	\$10,660.00
14	Asphalt patching over main lines (3" A.C./8" base/8" subbase)	78750 sf	\$5.33	\$419,737.50	\$4.15	\$326,812.50	\$3.95	\$311,062.50	\$3.80	\$299,250.00
15	Construct Pump Station	1 LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$251,577.36	\$251,577.36	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00
16	Prepare and implement SWPPP. Obtain UPDES permit and comply with requirements	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,330.00	\$6,330.00	\$26,640.15	\$26,640.15	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
Total Bid - Schedule A			\$1,870,587.50		\$1,641,074.50		\$1,694,467.01		\$1,721,602.50	

Other Bids Received - Schedule A

EK Bailey Construction	\$1,775,673.38
BH Inc	\$1,799,401.50
Ormond Construction	\$1,836,488.74
Brinkerhoff Excavating	\$1,905,601.00
Van Con, Inc.	\$2,035,925.00
LeGrand Johnson	\$2,314,730.30

			Schedule B							
			Engineer's Estimate		Sorenson Construction		Rupp Trucking and Excavation		Geneva Rock	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<i>Schedule B</i>										
17	4" C-900 PVC (purple DR-18)	1575 lf	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$16.10	\$25,357.50	\$24.85	\$39,138.75	\$25.90	\$40,792.50
18	6" C-900 PVC (purple DR-18)	21400 lf	\$29.00	\$620,600.00	\$26.75	\$572,450.00	\$25.94	\$555,116.00	\$24.75	\$529,650.00
19	8" C-900 PVC (purple DR-18)	425 lf	\$34.00	\$14,450.00	\$38.00	\$16,150.00	\$33.10	\$14,067.50	\$29.15	\$12,388.75
20	6" gate valve	6 ea	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,656.97	\$9,941.82	\$1,960.00	\$11,760.00
21	Construct drain station	4 ea	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,606.21	\$22,424.84	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00
22	Construct flushing station	1 ea	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,243.98	\$4,243.98	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
23	Construct single service lateral	170 ea	\$1,350.00	\$229,500.00	\$850.00	\$144,500.00	\$1,177.52	\$200,178.40	\$1,600.00	\$272,000.00
24	Construct double service lateral	95 ea	\$2,050.00	\$194,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$133,000.00	\$1,739.49	\$165,251.55	\$2,100.00	\$199,500.00
25	Construct 2" service station	2 ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,759.33	\$3,518.66	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
26	Remove and replace concrete cross gutter	440 sf	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$71.50	\$31,460.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$41.00	\$18,040.00
27	Asphalt patching over main lines (3" A.C./8" base/8" subbase)	70200 sf	\$5.33	\$374,166.00	\$4.50	\$315,900.00	\$3.95	\$277,290.00	\$3.80	\$266,760.00
28	Prepare and implement SWPPP. Obtain UPDES permit and comply with requirements	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$26,120.50	\$26,120.50	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
Total Bid - Schedule B				\$1,523,366.00		\$1,277,017.50		\$1,326,092.00		\$1,394,291.25

Other Bids Received - Schedule B

BH Inc.	\$1,435,625.50
Ormond Construction	\$1,450,904.78
Brinkerhoff Excavating	\$1,452,215.00
EK Bailey Construction	\$1,492,298.25
Van Con, Inc.	\$1,600,715.00
LeGrand Johnson	\$1,812,250.50